Ordinance amending the Ordinance by the Governing Body of the Borrower, and the annual 
interest rate on that principal amount shall not exceed 0.01% percent per annum. Interest shall 
be computed as a percentage per year on the outstanding principal amount on the Loan on the 
basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year, actual number of days lapsed. The final maturity 
date on the Note shall not extend beyond the agreed upon useful life of the project. The Loan 
shall be repaid in equal annual installments in the amount and on the dates provided in the Loan